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School Values 

This weeks winners who demonstrated our 

school value Teamwork are: 

Whole school attendance this week is 95.8% 

Winning class attendance this week  is 3LA 

99.3% 

1EB - Niamh 

1NH - Olivia  

2JT -  Penelope 
and Reuben 

2JH - Mia 

3LA - Harry 

3JG - Darcey 

4CH -  Grace 

4GL - Hannah 

5GN - Hannah 

5PW - Alexa 

6RS - Ella and Lily 

6JM - Evie 

Science Competition Winners 

Well done to the following children who were 
winners of our science week  connections               

poster. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

All have received an age appropriate science 
kit.  

Some of our winning entries have been sent to      
The Science Week 2023 organisers, to be                     
entered into a nationwide competition.   

Kings Coronation Celebration 

Picnic Lunch/Street Party 

Friday 5th May  

 

To celebrate the Kings Coronation, please can    
children come to school dressed in red, white 

or blue, or a combination of each colour. 

 

There will be lots of different activities taking 
place throughout the day, along with a whole 
school picnic celebration lunch, which we will 

have altogether outside. 

 

This will replace the usual meal choice on this 
day. 

Year 6 Olivia 

Year 5 Elliot 

Year 4 Luna-Rae 

Year 3 Serina 

Year 2 Aria 

Year 1 Pixie 

Highly  

Commended 

Mia Year 4 

Nursery Places Available for                    

September start. 

We still have places  in our Nursery for the 

September 2023 academic year.  If you know 
of  anyone who may be interested, please              

contact the school on 01782 234544.  

Potential Strike Action  

Thursday 27th April & Tuesday 

2nd May 

A letter has been sent out via Parent pay                   
regarding potential strike action.  

This is also available to view on our Academy                     

website. 

Thank you. 



Summer Term 2023 

 

Monday 1st May -  May Day School Closed 

Monday 8th May - Kings Coronation School Closed 

Friday 26th May - School Closes 

Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June - Half Term 

Monday 5th June - School Opens 

Friday 21st July - School Closes 1.00pm 

Monday 24th July - School Closed to pupils Inset 
Day 4 

Tuesday 25th July - School Closed to pupils Inset 

Day 5 

Dates for your Dairy this Half  Term 

 

Wednesday 26th April  

Beep Beep Day Nursery and Reception.                   
Please wear bright clothing  

 

Tuesday 9th May - Friday 12th May 

Y6 SATs Week 

Y5 Stanley Head 

 

Tuesday 16th May  

Nursery Grandparents Afternoon Tea 2.00pm 

 

Wednesday 17th May  

Reception Grandparents Afternoon Tea 2.00pm 

 

Thursday 18th May  

Tempest Photography, Year 6 Leavers and                   
Reception Graduation Photos 

 

Friday 26th May  

Change 4 Life Day - PE Kits 

 

Friday 26th May  

School Closes Half  Term 

Date Change 

Change of OAT Inset Day 

School will now be closed on                                      
Monday 27th November, not Friday 

24th November. 

Thank you 

Well done Lexie who has 
achieved Badge 1 in                             

Gymnastics. 

Djembe Drumming 

Year 4  

Polite reminder to make payment on 

ParentPay for the drumming                    
sessions which commence next 

week. 

Well done Rapha who has 
achieved Badge 1 in                        

Gymnastics. 

Summer Uniform 

(Worn between April and July) 

Sky Blue Gingham Summer Dress 

Sky Blue Short Sleeved Shirt 

Grey Shorts 

School Closed 

Monday 1st May - May Day 

Monday 8th May - Kings Coronation 

PTA News 

PTA Annual General Meeting 

Friday 28th April 08.45am, in the                         
staffroom.  All parents/carers are welcome 

to attend. 


